

## Gunman Airsoft Free Membership & UKARA Registration Application

| NAME:          |   |
|----------------|---|
| POSTCODE:      | OFFICE USE ONLY:  |
| EMAIL:         |   |
| DATE OF BIRTH: |   |
| UKARA:         | No thank you - I only wish to apply for a free membership with Gunman Airsoft.  |
|                | Yes - please add my details to the UKARA database. I authorise Gunman Airsoft Ltd to enter the<br>data given above onto a database which is controlled by UKARA (United Kingdom Airsoft Retailers<br>Association) and which is viewable by third parties including UKARA registered retailers, HM<br>Customs & Excise, and the Police.<br>I understand that Gunman Airsoft charges an administration fee of £10 for new UKARA entries |
|                | and renewals. New entries can be paid on site or by contacting ukara@gunmanairsoft.co.uk.   |
| Agreement:     | I confirm that I am at least 18 years of age, and that I have attended at least three events over a<br>minimum period of two months with Gunman Airsoft.<br>I agree to my data being held and used in accordance with Gunman Airsoft's Privacy Policy which   |
| Privacy Notice | can be viewed at http://www.gunmanairsoft.co.uk   |

## -Gunman Airsoft Ltd of 93 Glinton Road, Helpston, Peterborough, PE6 7DG is the controller of your personal data as entered above. ICO registration number ZA786651. -We collect, process and store the personal data given above in order to verify you as an active airsofter as defined in the Violent Crime Reduction Act 2006. -We may share your personal data with airsoft retailers from whom you wish to purchase realistic imitation firearms (RIFs), HM Customs & Excise or the UK Police. -We will also add your personal data to the United Kingdom Airsoft Retailers Association (UKARA) database if you have asked us to do so. Once your data has been added to their database, Gunman Airsoft Ltd and UKARA will be joint controllers of your data as contained on the UKARA database.

-We may also share your personal data with any service providers, sub-contractors and agents that we may appoint to perform function on our behalf and in accordance with our instructions, including payment providers, email communication providers, IT service providers, accountants, auditors and lawyers.

-We shall process your personal data in a manner that ensures appropriate security of the personal data, including protection against unauthorised or unlawful processing and against accidental loss, destruction or damage, using appropriate technical or organisational measures. All information you provide to us is stored on our secure servers. However, you acknowledge that no system can be completely secure. Therefore, although we take these steps to secure your personal data, we do not promise that your personal data will always remain completely secure.

-You have the right to obtain from us a copy of the personal data that we hold for you, and to require us to correct errors in the personal data if it is inaccurate or incomplete. You also have the right at any time to require that we delete your personal data. To exercise these rights, or any other rights you may have under applicable laws, please contact us at ukara@gunmanairsoft.co.uk.

-If you have any complaints in relation to this policy or otherwise in relation to our processing of your personal data, you should contact the UK supervisory authority: the Information Commissioner, see www.ico.org.uk.

-In the case of free memberships, we shall retain your personal data until you ask for us to remove it.

| Game 1 date: | Game 2 date: | Game 3 date: |
|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| Site:        | Site:        | Site:        |

Order number (if known):

Order number (if known):

Order number (if known):